
 

 

CP TI Rev-1 
 

caspak.co.nz 
+61 (9) 421 9019  /  orders@caspak.co.nz 

20 Peters Way, Silverdale, Auckland, New Zealand  /  NZBN: 9429000090292 
 

Certificate of Compliance for Food Contact Material 
 
 
 
 
Cas-Pak Products (New Zealand) Ltd declares that our packaging material complies with the following regulations: 
 
 

Australia/New Zealand 
 

All resins used for the manufacture of the above packaging material comply with the following standards: 
• New Zealand and Australian Standard AS 2070:1999. 
• MPIs IS6 Section 13.3 (Food Contact Packaging Materials) requirement, amendment 6, February 2008. 

 
 

FDA 
 

The food packaging products compositionally comply with the current Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, and all 
applicable food additive regulations, but only for the intended use, and subject to the conditions of use limitations.  
 
The raw materials used in the making of the plastic packaging materials are approved for food contact according to 
the FDA/USDA standards by the material manufacturers and comply with the requirements set forth in FDA/USDA 
regulations 21, parts 170-199 as listed below and for the purposes therein stated.  
 
The materials supplied as stated comply with the following parts of Title 21 of the US Code of Federal Regulations: 
CFR section 177.1520, 177.1360, 175.105, 177.1500, 177.1330, 177.1350, 177.1570, 177.1630, 177.1640. 
 
 

EEC 
 
Our flexible packaging complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004. This 
includes manufacture according to GMP principles and traceability requirements. 
 
Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 (including subsequent amendments) is conformed to. The regulation 
(Overall Migration limits of 10 mg dm² and other specific migration restrictions established in Europe on monomers 
and/or additives are adhered to Overall Migration limits of 10 mg dm² and other specific migration restrictions 
established in Europe on monomers and/or additives are adhered to of the European parliament and the council of 
24 October 2004. 
 
 

Other Countries 
 

Regulations in place in the EU and US are the most widely used international regulations for food contact materials 
(FCMs). By observing the above regulations we have fulfilled our duty of care regarding the compliance of the 
products that intended for the domestic and most of the international markets. The requirements of meeting the 
regulation of other countries where there is different regulations will need to be further discussed and reviewed by 
Cas-Pak.  

 
 
 


